OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE UDHAMPUR

No:- 361
Dated:-24-02-2025

ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of one day Casual Leave on 25.02.2025 in favour of Mr. Akash Deep, Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur with permission to leave the station on 24.02.2025 after Court hours.

Therefore, District Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Udhampur shall look after the routine work of the court of Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur, Munsiff / JMIC Udhampur as well as Principal Juvenile Justice Board Udhampur and shall also deal with criminal urgent matters of the said courts for the above said leave period or till the officers resume their duty.

(Virinder Singh Bhou)
Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge
Udhampur

No: 5202-00 | PDSJUDated: 24-02-2025
Copy to the:-

- 1. Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu/Srinagar, for information.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Administrative Judge for Udhampur District for information of her Ladyship.
- 3. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udhampur for information.
- 4. Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Udhampur.
- 5. Munsiff JMIC Udhampur
- 6. Principal Juvenile Justice Board Udhampur

..... for information.

- 7. District Mobile Magistrate (Traffic) Udhampur for inf. & Compliance.
- 8. Office copy.
- 9. e-Court for uploading the same on official website.

Pr. Distt. & Sessions Judge